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Schuylkill County

Combined Government Ownerships
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Employer
Wal-Mart Associates Inc
State Government
Sapa Extrusions Inc
Cargill Meat Solutions Corporation
Jeld-Wen Inc
Schuylkill Medical Center-South Jackson Street
Wegmans Food Markets Inc
Lowe's Home Centers LLC
County of Schuylkill
Federal Government
Saks OFF 5TH LLC
MI Windows and Doors Inc
Boyer's Food Markets Inc
Saint Luke's Hospital
Lear Corporation
Blue Mountain School District
Big Lots
Pottsville Area School District
Versum Materials US LLC
Tyson Warehousing Services LLC
North Schuylkill School District
Trans Western Polymers
Sterman Masser Inc
Clearly Clean Products LLC

Redner's Tiger Markets Inc

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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3rd Quarter, 2022

Employer
Hexcel Pottsville Corporation
Tamaqua Area School District
The ReDCo Group
Fabcon Precast LLC
Aerotek | Inc
Evans Delivery Co Inc
Ateeco Inc
Pioneer Pole Buildings Inc
Pine Grove Area School District
Schuylkill Haven Area School District
Integrated Medical Group PC
Omnova Solutions Inc
FedEx Supply Chain Inc
Shenandoah Valley School District
Papettis Hygrade Egg Products
Mahanoy Area School District
Ryder Integrated Logistics Inc
Schuylkill Intermediate Unit No. 29
Shenandoah Manor Nursing Ctr
Pleasant Valley Homes Inc
United Parcel Service Inc
Minersville Area School District
Highwood USA LLC
Merakey USA

Cardinal Systems Inc
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NAICS Industry Description
Warehousing and Storage
Elementary and Secondary Schools
Restaurants and Other Eating Places
Plastics Product Manufacturing
Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities
Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Individual and Family Services
Grocery and Convenience Retailers
General Medical and Surgical Hospitals
Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)
Alumina and Aluminum Production and Processing
Animal Slaughtering and Processing
Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers
Architectural and Structural Metals Manufacturing
General Freight Trucking
Offices of Physicians
Other Wood Product Manufacturing
Nonresidential Building Construction
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Other Amusement and Recreation Industries
Basic Chemical Manufacturing
Gasoline Stations
Building Material and Supplies Dealers
Employment Services
Depository Credit Intermediation
Cement and Concrete Product Manufacturing
Home Health Care Services
Outpatient Care Centers
Coal Mining
Building Equipment Contractors
Child Care Services
Fabric Mills
Services to Buildings and Dwellings
Automotive Repair and Maintenance
Offices of Other Health Practitioners
Specialized Freight Trucking
Fruit and Vegetable Preserving and Specialty Food Manufacturing
Automobile Dealers
Support Activities for Road Transportation

Res. Intellectual And Developmental Disability, Mental Health, And Substance Abuse Facilities

Vegetable and Melon Farming

Health and Personal Care Retailers

Aerospace Product and Parts Manufacturing

Machine Shops; Turned Product; and Screw, Nut, and Bolt Manufacturing
Building Foundation And Exterior Contractors

Couriers and Express Delivery Services

Postal Service

Other Specialty Trade Contractors

Residential Building Construction

Legal Services

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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NAICS
4931
6111
7225
3261
9221
9211
6241
4451
6221
6231
3313
3116
4552
3323
4841
6211
3219
2362
5511
7139
3251
4571
4441
5613
5221
3273
6216
6214
2121
2382
6244
3132
5617
8111
6213
4842
3114
4411
4884
6232
1112
4561
3364
3327
2381
4921
4911
2389
2361
5411
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