

Schuylkill County

Combined Government Ownerships

3rd Quarter, 2022

	Combined Government Ownerships					
Rank	• •	Rank				
1	Wal-Mart Associates Inc	26	Hexcel Pottsville Corporation			
2	State Government	27	Tamaqua Area School District			
3	Sapa Extrusions Inc	28	The ReDCo Group			
4	Cargill Meat Solutions Corporation	29	Fabcon Precast LLC			
5	Jeld-Wen Inc	30	Aerotek I Inc			
6	Schuylkill Medical Center-South Jackson Street	31	Evans Delivery Co Inc			
7	Wegmans Food Markets Inc	32	Ateeco Inc			
8	Lowe's Home Centers LLC	33	Pioneer Pole Buildings Inc			
9	County of Schuylkill	34	Pine Grove Area School District			
10	Federal Government	35	Schuylkill Haven Area School District			
11	Saks OFF 5TH LLC	36	Integrated Medical Group PC			
12	MI Windows and Doors Inc	37	Omnova Solutions Inc			
13	Boyer's Food Markets Inc	38	FedEx Supply Chain Inc			
14	Saint Luke's Hospital	39	Shenandoah Valley School District			
15	Lear Corporation	40	Papettis Hygrade Egg Products			
16	Blue Mountain School District	41	Mahanoy Area School District			
17	Big Lots	42	Ryder Integrated Logistics Inc			
18	Pottsville Area School District	43	Schuylkill Intermediate Unit No. 29			
19	Versum Materials US LLC	44	Shenandoah Manor Nursing Ctr			
20	Tyson Warehousing Services LLC	45	Pleasant Valley Homes Inc			
21	North Schuylkill School District	46	United Parcel Service Inc			
22	Trans Western Polymers	47	Minersville Area School District			
23	Sterman Masser Inc	48	Highwood USA LLC			
24	Clearly Clean Products LLC	49	Merakey USA			
25	Redner's Tiger Markets Inc	50	Cardinal Systems Inc			

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages



Schuylkill County

3rd Quarter, 2022

Rank	NAICS Industry Description	NAICS
1	Warehousing and Storage	4931
2	Elementary and Secondary Schools	6111
3	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	7225
4	Plastics Product Manufacturing	3261
5	Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities	9221
6	Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support	9211
7	Individual and Family Services	6241
8	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	4451
9	General Medical and Surgical Hospitals	6221
10	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	6231
11	Alumina and Aluminum Production and Processing	3313
	Animal Slaughtering and Processing	3116
13	Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers	4552
	Architectural and Structural Metals Manufacturing	3323
	General Freight Trucking	4841
16	Offices of Physicians	6211
17	Other Wood Product Manufacturing	3219
18	Nonresidential Building Construction	2362
19	Management of Companies and Enterprises	5511
20	Other Amusement and Recreation Industries	7139
21	Basic Chemical Manufacturing	3251
22	Gasoline Stations	4571
23	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	4441
24	Employment Services	5613
25	Depository Credit Intermediation	5221
26	Cement and Concrete Product Manufacturing	3273
27	Home Health Care Services	6216
28	Outpatient Care Centers	6214
29	Coal Mining	2121
30	Building Equipment Contractors	2382
31	Child Care Services	6244
32	Fabric Mills	3132
33	Services to Buildings and Dwellings	5617
	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	8111
35	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	6213
36	Specialized Freight Trucking	4842
37	Fruit and Vegetable Preserving and Specialty Food Manufacturing	3114
38	Automobile Dealers	4411
39	Support Activities for Road Transportation	4884
40	Res. Intellectual And Developmental Disability, Mental Health, And Substance Abuse Facilities	6232
41	Vegetable and Melon Farming	1112
42	Health and Personal Care Retailers	4561
43	Aerospace Product and Parts Manufacturing	3364
44	Machine Shops; Turned Product; and Screw, Nut, and Bolt Manufacturing	3327
45	Building Foundation And Exterior Contractors	2381
46	Couriers and Express Delivery Services	4921
47	Postal Service	4911
48	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	2389
49	Residential Building Construction	2361
50	Legal Services	5411

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages